There is nothing more important
than our customers.
Benefits
Business Alignment
•	 Granular QoS capabilities support
converged multimedia networks
•	 Aligns network resource utilization with
business goals and priorities

500 W continuous
Page 8
Ordering Information
C3 Switches
Part Number Description
C3G124-24 C3 with (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
C3G124-24P C3 with (24) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit ports.
C3G124-48 C3 with (48) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
C3G124-48P C3 with (48) 10/100/1000 PoE RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (48) Gigabit ports.
C3K122-24 C3 with (24) 10/100/1000 RJ45 ports, (4) mini-GBIC combo ports, (1) expansion slot that can house (2) 10GE
XFP ports, and (2) dedicated stacking ports.
Total active ports per switch: (24) Gigabit + (2) 10GE ports.